System x3400 M2 7836

7837

<|ll






System x3400 M2 7836

7837

<|ll



| 119 B, IBM System x CD IBM

IBM

2010 7
© Copyright IBM Corporation 2009.



1 System x3400 M2
IBM System x CD .

IBM Systems Director.
UpdateXpress System Pack .

PCI
PCI

DVD

SATA

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009

. Vii

~N N R R -

.13
. 14
. 14
. 14
. 19
.21

. 23
.23
.24
. 25
. 28
. 29
. 30
. 31
. 31
. 31
.32
.33
.33
. 34
. 34
. 36
. 38
. 39
. 40
. 41
. 44
. 50
. 53
. 57
. 61
. 63
. 64
. 66
. 67
.70
.75



Virtual Media Key .

3
Setup Utility.
Setup Utility.
Setup Utility
Boot Manager
ServerGuide CD.
ServerGuide

ServerGuide

IMM 1P
Web

Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility

Broadcom
LSI Configuration Utility
LSI Configuration Utility

RAID
IBM Advanced Settings Utility

IBM Systems Director .
UpdateXpress System Pack Installer

A.

IBM

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

. 78
.79
. 80
. 81
. 82
.93
. 94
. 94
.95
. 96
. 98
.99
.99
. 100

. 101
. 102
. 102
. 102
. 106
. 107
. 107
. 107
. 108
. 108
. 108
. 109
. 109
. 110
. 111
111
. 112
. 112
. 112
. 113
. 113
. 114
. 114
. 115
. 115
. 116

117
. 117
. 117
. 117
. 118
. 118
. 118

. 119
. 119



Avis de conformité a la réglementation d’Industrie Canada .

EMC

A

FCC

A

VCCI

. 120
. 120
. 120
. 121
. 121
. 121
. 121
. 121
. 122
. 122
. 123
. 123
. 123

. 125



Vi System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Before installing this product, read the Safety Information.

3\44.4(}1\ CilbaaMall E¢\)§ g ‘Gm\ XYY A_x;aS): dgé
Antes de instalar este produto, leia as Informagdes de Seguranga.

LA M7l EF4IEE Safety Information
(Z2fFR)-

FEARBLA 0 HEMH T RARA, -
Prije instalacije ovog produkta obavezno procitajte Sigurnosne Upute.

Pred instalaci tohoto produktu si prectéte prirucku bezpecnostnich instrukci.

Las sikkerhedsforskrifterne, fgr du installerer dette produkt.

Lees voordat u dit product installeert eerst de veiligheidsvoorschriften.

Ennen kuin asennat tdmin tuotteen, lue turvaohjeet kohdasta Safety Information.
Avant d’installer ce produit, lisez les consignes de sécurité.

Vor der Installation dieses Produkts die Sicherheitshinweise lesen.

Mpwv eykataoTtrioeTe TO TPOIGV auTo, dlaBAcTe TI§ TMANPOPOPIEg aopAlelag
(safety information).

JIMM020 MR NKXR IRAP 0T 1% 1°pNno 197

Atermék telepitése el6tt olvassa el a Biztonsagi elirasokat!
Prima di installare questo prodotto, leggere le Informazioni sulla Sicurezza.

HREOREDHIIZ, TEFERELZAH 2SN,
2 M= dXct) 0l et HEE HA2HAL.

Ipen na ce uHCTaIMpa OBOj NPOYKT, NpounuTajTe MHPOopManujaTa 3a 6€30eHOCT.
Les sikkerhetsinformasjonen (Safety Information) fgr du installerer dette produktet.

Przed zainstalowaniem tego produktu, nalezy zapoznac sig
z ksiazka "Informacje dotyczace bezpieczenstwa" (Safety Information).

Antes de instalar este produto, leia as Informagdes sobre Seguranga.

Mepepn ycTaHOBKOM MPOAyKTa MPOYTUTE MHCTPYKLIUKU MO
TexHnKe 6e30nacHOCTMU.

Pred inStalaciou tohto zariadenia si pecitaje Bezpe€nostné predpisy.

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009 vii



Pred namestitvijo tega proizvoda preberite Varnostne informacije.

Antes de instalar este producto, lea la informacién de seguridad.

Lias sidkerhetsinformationen innan du installerar den hir produkten.

IBM

1 IBM

Viii  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



A A

ol n <

S )

ix



IBM 33F8354

. 100°C 212°F

X  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



CD-ROM DVD

3A

3B

A\

Class 1 Laser Product

Laser Klasse 1

Laser Klass 1

Luokan 1 Laserlaite

Appareil A Laser de Classe 1

Xi



. .
= 18 39.7 =z 32 70.5 B

e . B . 2 55

A A

VAN

2 1) mp =m_—
1 ([{) mp =—

Xii  System x3400 M2 7836 7837

121.2






13

A A

15

>

xiv System x3400 M2 7836 7837



26

>

240

IT

XV



Xvi System x3400 M2 7836 7837



1 System x3400 M2

IBM System x3400 M2 7836 7837

IBM
System x CD
IBM® System x3400 M2 7836 7837 5U IBM X-Architecture®
/
I/0
IBM Sys-
tem x CD
IBM Enterprise X-Architecture
[ 9 | [ 12
!
[http://www.ibm.com/systems/x/| IBM
[http://www.ibm.com/support/mysupport/|
IBM
IBM Client reference program
IBM
[http://www.ibm.com/ibm/clientreference/|
4 3.5 SATA 4 3.5
SAS SATA 16 8 2.5 SAS SATA
1. U 1.75 1U 1U 1.75

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009 1


http://www.ibm.com/systems/x/
http://www.ibm.com/support/mysupport/
http://www.ibm.com/ibm/clientreference/

WAL IR B2 SR kT

HL A i ARG AT
B RAT
R L AR [ Ies Lo
0o = USB 1

DVD Kz

i

SRR R

=015 [
3.5 SAS SATA
TR IR B A TG SR N AT
LR il 4L ARG RN
e Ry
T 45 L THIAR USB 2
ﬂ” USB 1
DVD EBEJJ%% s I
TEBIfERAT /H Mﬂ -
(R = '3[~ oV s
—
0 |
{ [i @ g
R 5 m
RETERIT
GRFEED)
N
R0 38 i
ERNET
(ZRth)
e

System x3400 M2 7836 7837



2.5 SAS SATA

T AN E T SR R
HL R RGBT

P gRaAT

WA AT bR

USB 2
USB 1

DVD #Kz)j 3%

A — H
L

£ DVD #H%41

|
AT AT
(&%)

e ]

=T =
IBM Web

IBM Web

1. [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/|
2. Product support System x

3. Popular links Software and device drivers
Publications lookup

IBM System x3400 M2
7836 7837

1 System x3400 M2


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

] ERRCE]

=1

| E—

[—
(ﬂ]

WG/ A
IBM ServerGuide CD
[http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven|
IBM System x CD
IBM System x CD PDF
IBM

IBM System x CD
* Microsoft Windows XP Windows 2000 Red Hat Linux
* 100 MHz
* 32 MB RAM
* Adobe Acrobat Reader 3.0 Linux xpdf

4 System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

CD Adobe Acrobat Reader

xpdf
. “ " CD CD DVD
- Windows CD CD DVD
->
e:\win32.bat
e CD DVD

- Red Hat Linux CD CD DVD /mnt/
cdrom
sh runlinux.sh

Product Available Topics
+

Topic Description

Ctrl View Book Acrobat Reader xpdf
Acrobat
Reader xpdf
Crtl+F Acrobat Alt+F xpdf
PDF IBM System x CD
PDF IBM System x CD

1 System x3400 M2 5



PDF IBM System x CD

PDF IBM System x CD

IBM System x CD

xSeries System x"
System x xSeries http:/

[publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp|

IBM Web
IBM Web
1. |http://www.ibm.com/systems/suppoﬂ/l
2 Product support System x
3. Popular links Publications lookup
4 Product family System x3400 M2 Continue

IBM System x CD

6 System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp
http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

7836 7837
1.
5.25
2 Intel® Pentium® DVD-ROM 2
3
Quick Path 670 100 - 240
Interconnect QPI
VRM 920 - 35 SATA
LGA 1366 - 3.5 SAS  SATA
. 440 17.3
32 KB 32 KB . 767 30.2 - 2.5 SAS
8 MB . 218 8.6 SATA
Intel 64 EM64T |, 20 42 34 75
IMM
Setup Utility RAID
+ ServeRAID-BRI0i SAS/SATA Virtual Media Key
RAID 0 1 1E
|http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/ SAS SATA
[serverproven/compat/us/ TCP/IP Offload Engine TOE
Wake on LAN Broadcom BCMS5709 Gb
. ServeRAID-MR10i SAS/SATA
1 GB RAID SATA
96 GB 48 GB 015 6 10 50 60 USB 2.0
- 24 GB DIMM UDIMM
. ServeRAID-MR10is SAS/SATA USB
- 96 GB RAID
DIMM RDIMM 01 5 6 10 50 60 RJ-45
PC3-10600R-900 IMM
800 1066 1333 IBM Virtual
MHz ECC DDR3 SDRAM Media Key
DIMM . SATA
RDIMM 1GB 2GB 4GB 8|° SAS  SATA SATA iPASS
GB
UDIMM 1 GB 2 GB

1 System x3400 M2 7



http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

()
° 5.5 50 60
° 6.0
- PCI Express Gen2 x8
x8 x4
- 100
: - PCI Express Gen2 x16 x8 _ 127
10 35 50
% - PCI 32 /33 MHz — 200
0 915 3000 - 240
10 32 50 PCI Express Genl
x8 x4 kVA
7 - 0.21
0 915 3000 PCI-X 32 /64 - 0.8
2134 7000 133/100/66/MHz
10 28 50
83
2134 7000 Matrox G200eV
3050 10000 SVGA VGA
5 45 41.0
3 ANSI  S12.10 ISO 7779
-40 60 -40 140 SO
9296
20% 80%
21 5 / VRM
PCI
8% 80%
27 IMM
Btu
° 693 Btu 203

2788 Btu 817

8

System x3400 M2 7836

7837




IMM

Virtual Media Key MM
IMM
IMM IMM
- IPMI V2.0
- SNMP V3
- CIM
- Web
[ 109
UEFI
IBM System x “ " UEFI V2.1
Active Energy Management AEM
RAS / BIOS UEFI
BIOS UEFI
BIOS
UEFI BIOS
UEFI BIOS BIOS
UEFI
DOS

IBM Dynamic System Analysis Preboot

Dynamic System Analysis DSA Preboot USB

- UEFI BIOS

- RAID

- ServeRAID

DSA IPMI IMM
ASM

1 System x3400 M2 9



10

System x3400 M2 7836

IBM

Web
DSA Preboot IBM System x CD
IBM Systems Director CD
IBM Systems Director System x
xSeries IBM Systems Director CD [ 13 IBM|
[Systems Director | IBM Systems Director
IBM Enterprise X-Architecture
IBM X-Architecture IBM Intel
http://
[www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/xseries/xarchitecture/enterprise/index.htmi|
IBM ServerGuide CD
ServerGuide CD Web
Windows® ServerGuide
ServerGuide CD
[ 107 ServerGuide CD |

Active Energy Manager

IBM Active Energy Manager

Energy Manager
tor

rcsources

IBM Systems Director

IBM Systems Director
IBM Systems Director Active
IBM Systems Director CD IBM Systems Direc-
[http://www.ibm.com/servers/systems/management/director/

Broadcom 10
Mbps 100 Mbps 1000 Mbps 112
[  Broadcom |
TPM
TCG TCG
TPM http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/xseries/
scalable_family.html System Security Setup Utility
TPM
7837


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/xseries/xarchitecture/enterprise/index.html
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/xseries/xarchitecture/enterprise/index.html
http://www.ibm.com/servers/systems/management/director/resources/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/systems/management/director/resources/

8 16 2.5
4 35
96 GB 48 GB
12 PC3-10600R-999 800 1067 1333
MHz DDR3
SDRAM DIMM ECC
DIMM
DIMM DIMM
DIMM DIMM
0 DIMM 1
ServeRAID
ServeRAID RAID
RAID RAIDO 1 1E RAIDO 1 5 6 10 50
60 RAID RAID
[ 67 [ [ 113 LSI Configuration Utility |
SMP
Intel Xeon

IMM IMM
Setup Utility
TCP/IP TOE
TOE TOE
TCP/IP TCP/IP
TOE TOE
Windows
Pack SNP TOE
Linux

MM
IMM
1/0
TOE
TOE
Windows Scalable Network
TOE

1 System x3400 M2 11



RAS RAS

RAS
7836 1 1 7837

. ACPI
. DMI

. NMI
. ASR
. UEFI

. RAID

. 24 7 2
* ServeRAID

. ECC 3 DDR3 SDRAM
SPD

* POST
. SCSI SAS ATA SATA

. IMM

. POST

. ROM

. ROM

. ATA SATA

2.

12  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



. IMM
. LAN POST ROM

. VPD

e Wake on LAN

IBM Systems Director

IBM Systems Director IBM
IBM x86

IBM Systems Director

IBM Systems Director

IBM Systems Director Web

IBM Systems Director IBM Systems Director CD
[http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/| IBM xSeries” Systems
Management” Web IBM IBM Systems Director

1 System x3400 M2 13


http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/

Update Xpress System Pack

UpdateXpress System Pack System x IBM BladeCenter®

UpdateXpress System Pack
UpdateXpress System Pack
UpdateXpress System Pack Web
UpdateXpress System Pack UpdateXpress

System Pack [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite.wss/
[docdisplay?Indocid=SER V-XPRESS &brandind=5000008]

IBM Web
1. |http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/]
2. Product support System x
3. Popular links Software and device drivers
4. Related downloads UpdateXpress

14

System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite.wss/docdisplay?lndocid=SERV-XPRESS&brandind=5000008
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite.wss/docdisplay?lndocid=SERV-XPRESS&brandind=5000008
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

3.5 SAS/SATA

e ke
HLE ARG R

PR ARRAT

HiT AR S T AR

DVD 3Kz

(R

dl
iEﬁﬁE%M‘//El
i

wa )
W]
(€73 4]

0 1
@ﬂ%@%“\\%%MM
W hiRNAT

(Lf0)

USB 2
USB 1

DVD it e

1

System x3400 M2



16

2.5

SAS/SATA

e ke

BRI\ R AT
Bl g
T T | fo e s UsB 2
[ﬂ[@ = USB 1
DEVJ?TQMJI% - i
AR — s
(1) i }I]H DVD it 1
—
am
i R
e =1 I 0
[] REE)
ﬁ L man
it ) AT
(4R
I Y I g
=——LThH

System x3400 M2 7836 7837




3.5 SATA

e ke

P i L R RE T
R RAT
e _ TON®) 00
TR AE LR d - Top © USB 2
[ﬂ[@ = [ USB 1
SR ] 5
R {| }I]H DVD 3 1
—
0|
i i e . H

sEtkmnwsn [ [°

= e g
=
1 3
IMM Web IMM Web []
(112 Web
IBM System x CD

1 System x3400 M2 17



18

usB
USB

DVD

DVD

3.5

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

DVD CD DVD
DVD
SAS/SATA
4 7
4 19
ServeRAID
SAS/SATA

2.5



AT LR R AT

FLR AL SRR AT
Wk CGEERO FRoRdT NG
AT 1
(COM 1)
A @ YA 22 1
RGE R ©° Ollo L 0 ‘@
HERCE S 2 LA RIR %/
Q Bl B AT
)
NMI 426 : T vkm
S [ Jemr e R)
10/100/1000 o 1
USB 1l Ty ’
e = || ukmEm%/
usB2 L= T )
USB 3
USB 4 [NC— DI 0
LA 2 I ; KA AT
10/100/1000 :
H D m o
11 ) ) @
D o
1] )
1 )
H D » Hﬂ g
oLl J
= i
L © (o I |

1

System x3400 M2



AT IR T

R R SR AT
TR PR AT

LR

A

ISR
(COM 1)

AOE
NMI 24—

UsB 1+— [

USB 2
USB 3
USB 4

|
|

8

Lecte

==k

o

l

|

~ L
s

N
=&
N

LK 10/100/1000

— LUK R % /b
WA T

A
Rk

|

=

@
P

E

IBM System x
CD

IBM System x
CD

IBM System x CD

1600 x 1200 85

20 System x3400 M2 7836 7837



IMM
Setup Utility

[ 102 Setup|
usB
USB
/
5
1
3
. Wake on LAN Wake on LAN

4 GB

PCI

1 System x3400 M2 21



A A

A A\

2 () mp =mm—
1 ([{) mp =—

. Wake on LAN
. IMM

22  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009

P AR
AT USB 114

TR
i
DVD KZ) %%

EE 3

HAE I AT
EMC {g4 5%

AT
et
AR

Ja G A
3 4

"
ES

2.5 gk
EMC {45

3.5 #isf

EMC fif s
2.5 Jisf
A UK B 3

3.5 gisf
AT

%3.5 siof
SR IR B

SAS/SATA
2.5 JJ R

SAS/SATA

STV . 5 iR
ServeRAID O T
SeveRAID  gRigi  ServeRAID 3.5 J R
MR10is VRO

23



24

JCHRALYE AT AR

o] o O e
EEEEEEEEE” ey

g
©

©)

USB N Bl L

fe g i

B E R

LY 2

Boggogy

(my=v}

N

=) 6 &5 B B B

HIE USB #%1

Virtual media
key #1

TN 53
JECHR L U5 2 1

Reserved

Ytk SATA
ERep ke Ein|

Pk A H

AL FE2E 1

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

PCI. PR Wake on SATA 1 SATA 0

JiAE LAN (et IRzh A )
USB ik AR %
LR Y N A



ol 710 =

[ il

LIS 1

[E g3l

[ 1 LIz

[E 3l [E

[ 1 LI

[ 1 Ik
B
LI
&
Lz

Eoogoogy mEe

Eoszed
©

ik CMOS  SW6

b Bk P Tl

(JP6>

JP1

CMOS .

CMOS

CMOS

25



26

2. ()
JP6 UEFI . 1 )
ROM
. 2 3
. UEFI 12 2 3
ROM
SW6
3.
1
2
Setup
Utility
| 106
4 . off
IMM ROM
. On
IMM ROM

System x3400 M2 7836

7837




SW5

4 5
SW 6
1
2
3
4 TPM TPM
1.
[ | [33 | |
I |
2.
SW 5
E@ EEEEE [ =2 ©
)
o E
1 [ il
4l [IE; g
I o
U i)
i i)
[ @
LIz gl
[IE; g
f m%;?ﬁ
5 5
SW 5
1
2
3
4 TPM TPM
1.
[ 31
2.




/ /0

i (COM1)
RS

RO DINM EATSIEN. TSI DIMM 5

R DINM AT, LT DIMM 5

EEEg ooy m

AL
Do NCEAN

e
8

NMI 41
UsB1-2
DYNER]
USB3-4
LK 2

1
]
pagy, EEED
P

i ®

V=Tl
1 #
® T =

28  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



DIMM 16

DIMM 15+
D|MM14\&%§ 2o

DIMM 13- i @
DIMM 12 (fi:5) - i o

DIMM‘H\\@« T ———— ﬂ g g

D|MM10—} i o el

DIMM 9 (fitff) — Sl . 4

& e

= o

Eo iR

ATk VRM i

Virtual media
key Hfift

{fit# 1, PCI Express — | 5

Gen2 x8 (x8)

#ifl 2, PCl Express ——— »—

Gen2 x16 (x8)

1t 3, PCI Express
Gen2 x8 (x4)
ifli 4, PCl Express — |
Gen2 x8 (x4)
Hifli 5, PCl Express
Gen2 x8 (x8)

il 6, PCI :
32 £17/33 MHz

AL A 2

A 1

PCI ¥ Jg R4l

It

DIMM 8
DIMM 7
—DIMM 6
— DIMM 5
< | ~DIMM 4 (f i)
DIMM 3
DIMM 2
DIMM 1 (£#)

USB {ik A3t
REE LT
IR A

[FE

29



30

VRM R 77T

System x3400 M2 7836

DIMM LEDs
e 18]

a1 6}

[ o) 1]
CPU LEDs
P ]

DIMM 9 - 16
iR AT

AL RS 2 AR ARAT
TACPEEF ANV RC SR AT \

DIMM 1 -8
R AR AT

\

AL ERES 1 AR AT

PCI ik 1
R RAT
PCI idis 2
B RAT
PCI {fif 3
HARIR AT
Ry ¢i 1 —
Jik 2 {5 5 F T

PCI il 4
AR AT ; —
PCI #fifli 5
iR AT
PCI #fit# 6
HERSR T

IMM BB 54878 AT

goeeeeey

1 5 5 B
o —C) a8 deoazouanel el """“‘"‘“
Iz —m —
I el
i =
I Ererrpe—— R
I =
I =
[T om e ocramsomm
/
=
E—|
[ e omaraan sesrzmsomm

IBM System x

7837

| |

|
8

|
8

©

e

el

O

MR AR R IT AR IR AT

CD



PCI
PCI

PCl Express Gen1 x8 (x4) fiti

PCI

P it © ©
HERIERIT
o
P e
PCI
PCI PCI
PCI-X 32 {i//64 {ii.
133/100/66 MHz 4fif#§
b‘ \‘\ ‘dU !
PCI #it#
HE R @P \ : ©
o
KUY i~

. vii [ 33

L] [33 |

1. [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/|

2. Product support System x

3. Popular links Software and device drivers

4. System x3400 M2

[publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp| System x xSeries

31


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/
http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp
http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp

. Philips T8 Torx

. [http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/|

. EMC
50 2.0
30
. 30
. 2

32  System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

33



30

1 vii [ 31
2 [ 22
4.

[ 98
30
1 vii [ 31
2.
3.

34  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



35



180°

31

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

36



AR
N4

VI mEE T
AT 18

37



38

System x3400 M2 7836

7837

L T

79

34




IS4

R R H

39



B

FEL 5 T

kR

HLEA T

98

79

31

m

34

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

40



LU T4

DIMM

AR

31

=
o=

41



5 [ 34

6.

7 [ 40
DIMM

42  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



WAL AT

43



44

DIMM

DIMM [ 29 [
UDIMM  RDIMM
. ECC 800 1066 1333 MHz
999 3 DDR3
SDRAM DIMM

System x3400 M2 7836

[ttp://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/|

— DDR3 DIMM DIMM

ggg eRxff-PC3-wwwwwm-aa-bb-cc

888 DIMM 1 GB 2 GB 4 GB
e
1 =
4 =
Ir
4 = x4 SDRAM 4 DQ
8 = x8
16 = x16
WWWwww DIMM MBps
6400 = 6.40 GBps PC3-800 SDRAM 8

8500 = 8.53 GBps PC3-1066 SDRAM 8§
10600 = 10.66 GBps PC3-1333 SDRAM 8
12800 = 12.80 GBps PC3-1600 SDRAM 8§

m DIMM
E = ECC DIMM UDIMM x72
R = DIMM RDIMM
U = ECC DIMM x64
aa CAS
bb JEDEC SPD
cc DIMM
d DIMM
12 DIMM
DIMM DIMM
nRxxx PC3-XXXXX-XX-XX-XXX 6 DIMM
n=2

7837

DIMM

PC3-10600R-

XXXXX
n=1


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

. 3 DIMM DIMM
6. DIMM
DIMM DIMM DIMM
12 DIMM 4 GB 48 GB
12 DIMM 4 GB 48 GB
12 DIMM 8 GB 96 GB
. DIMM 1GB 2GB 4GB 8 GB
2GB 96 GB
Setup Utility
[ 102 Setup Utility |
. DIMM
DIMM
DIMM
. DIMM
. 1 GB DIMM 3 6
. DIMM
7. DIMM
DIMM
1 368 25 7
2 11 14 16 10 13 15
DIMM 1 49 12 DIMM
- 0 1 DIMM
DIMM
DIMM Setup Utility System Settings
> Memory [ 102 Setup Utility |
- DIMM DIMM 0
DIMM 1 DIMM
DIMM
- 2 DIMM 7 8 15 16
48 GB 24 GB
DIMM

45



46

DIMM
0 2 3 10 11
1 5 6 13 14
2 7 8 15 16
DIMM
9. DIMM
DIMM DIMM
1 DIMM 1 3 6
2 DIMM 1 2 5
3 DIMM 2 11 14
4 DIMM 2 10 13
DIMM 7 8 15 16 DIMM 1 12
DIMM
. DIMM
DIMM
1. [ 31
2.
3.
4. [ 34
5.
System x3400 M2 7836 7837




LR T

40 |
DIMM DIMM
DIMM
DIMM 1 4 9 12
DIMM
DIMM 16
DIMM 15,
DIMM 14%@ g@
DIMM 13- N2 0
DIMM 12 ({fff)~ [ i o =] _DIMM 8
DIMM 11| === o2 = -DIMM7
DIMM 10| 2 o IE = DIMM 6
DIMMQ(%%’)J’E‘ 0 g g\\owuvls
= o2 | DIMM 4 (f£)
B | ~DIMM 3
G . DIMM 2
3. DIMM 1 ({28)

DIMM



8. DIMM

9. DIMM
DIMM
10. DIMM DIMM
11. DIMM DIMM DIMM
DIMM DIMM DIMM
DIMM DIMM
DIMM DIMM
12. [ 95
13.

48 System x3400 M2 7836 7837



FLERA TR

49




50

System x3400 M2 7836

e
re —
410

LR A1 —

SATA

SATA

| LR
|1 4E4s
——ftRke
R

7837

DVD-ROM



SAS SATA

3.5

51

BE=T=DCLECEH|

_h_ﬁ == D u) M Dw J WY
_N@PWW 5 =
0 | !
® ) @ @
. o
ok ge
Ol @
9 A N J hl |
on
® | bl (SSES | o i SSAS /
ou.NIWﬂTFlFHE]ﬂn — ommmﬂﬂrl\Jﬂ:\u_ — —
= QN_ ON ™ ON_ ON
R X = - &
Yo% W 2w R




SAS SATA SAS SATA

. DVD-ROM
1 2 3
. 5.25 35 5.25
. PCI EMI
PCI EMC
PCI
. [http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver

[serverproven/compat/us/

52  System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

DVD

DVD

31

34

— o bt

&

¢ £ =4y A
A N===i N
eI N,

NN\

-

EMC

53



54

System x3400 M2 7836

CD-ROM DVD

3A

3B

A\

Class 1 Laser Product

Laser Klasse 1

Laser Klass 1

Luokan 1 Laserlaite

Appareil A Laser de Classe 1

7837




HLIE T

HLi

KB A 1T

fa

T8

40

DVD

10.

55

DVD

11.



12.

EMC {4/

TG LIS 2

13. 2 525

2 3.5 5.25
14.
15.

AL

WL

d d o o 4 4 o dbl

66

16.

56  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



17.

18.

HLYERA TR

19.

94

31

34

]
o=

— & o\ n

57



FLE T

HL

40

MC

10.

11.

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

58



12.

13.
14.

RDX

SATA

USB

SATA

=
&
@
2
b
X
o e
H R
i
=
=
Nl
Bt
o]

59



JEA IR B &
HIHZL

s

T i
TH

R

Pelling SOV

& g 2

m [} £ jalig

%) ) g
U SR

<%

ER

s nE

oo

A Sl
S & o= m ]

%m M—ww = l M‘; ® ®
EX%) ek PPk PRk Pk Pk

66

15.

16.

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

60



17.
18.

B L b=

SAS

SAS

SAS SATA

3.5 SAS
2.5
35

2.5

10

E
=

[ 34

SATA
SATA
SATA
7
11
8
16
31
|
90°

61



2.5

EMC {8

3.5

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

62



YA E AT AL

| AN\ S AT T
| < M CFEATIT AL ED
EMC
[ 66
ServeRAID RAID
IBM Web
ServeRAID [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/|
RAID
[ 94
SAS/SATA


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

10. 3.5

4 0
5 1
6 2
7 3
11. 2.5
4 0
5 1
6 2
7 3
8 4
9 5
10 6
11 7
SATA
35 SATA
SATA
. SATA
. 4
7
1 vii [ 31
2.
3.
4. [ 34
5.

64  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



EM

EMC {%}FE‘S\ 2

YA AT AL

BEBRZ) A

fif

10.

65



1.

12. EMC
13.
[ 94
12. 3.5

4 0

5 1

6 2

7 3

SATA SATA SATA SAS
[ 24 |
. DIMM
. DVD ATA SATA 0O
SATA
. SATA SATA /
SATA SATA
A
SATA /
SATA
SATA
. SAS SATA
- 25 SAS SATA SAS/
SATA
A0 Al SAS/SATA RAID
ServeRAID

66 System x3400 M2 7836 7837



A
A0 Al
A
A0 Al
- 35 SAS SATA 3.5
SAS/SATA
- SAS/SATA
RAID ServeRAID
- /o
A
A
SAS/SATA SAS/SATA
[ttp://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/|
* PCI 2
. LCD 1600 x 1200 85 Hz
3 x8 x4 x8
x4 x8 x4 3 x4
x8 x4 x8 x4 x8
PCI

- 1 PCI Express Gen 2 x8 x8

- 2 PCI Express Gen 2 x16 x8

- 3 PCI Express Gen 2 x8 x4

- 4 PCI Express Gen 2 x8 x4

67


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

68

System x3400 M2 7836

- 5 PCI Express Gen 2 x8 x8
- 6 PCI 32 /33 MHz

- PCI
- PCI Express Gen 1 x8 x4
_ PCI
- PCI-X 32 /o4 133/100/66 MHz
ServerProven® 2 3 4 5
1
32 6 5.0 PCI 33
4 5
IBM ServeRAID-BR10i SAS/SATA IBM ServeRAID-
MR10i SAS/SATA IBM ServeRAID-MR10is VAULT SAS/SATA
SAS SATA 1 ServeRAID
ServeRAID-BR101 SAS SATA RAID
0 1 1E RAID 01 5 6 10 50 60
ServeRAID-MR10i ServeRAID-MR10is 1078
DE RAID 01 5 6 10 50 60
ServeRAID 10i 10is 10M UEFI
11.x.x-XXX
PCI Express 1 PCI-X 4 5 PCI Express 2
3
PCI Express 1 PCI-X 4 5 PCI Express 2 PCI
6 PCI Express 3
[nttp://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/|
PCI
vii] [ 31

7837


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

10.

JERCE T

69



1.

12.
13.

http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/ Downloads and
drivers

. VRM

VRM

70  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Interconnect QPI

Setup Utility

QuickPath

IBM http:/
[www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/|
VRM
DIMM 16
DIMM 15 -
DIMM 14\‘&% g@) = ©
DIMM 13- N 5
DIMM 12 (f#§) \\m = DIMM 8
DIMM 11— e o 2 7 DIMM 7
DIMM 10+m = = | DIMM 6
DIMM 9 ({f5) — == o g , ﬁ\ DIMM 5
= =, [ ~DIMM 4 (fRf¥)
IE & | ~DIMM 3
I .| ~DIMM 2
DIMM 1 (f#)
AIE VRM il @
I
Virtual media ]
key it
{fifli 1, PCI Express — | ¢
Gen2 x8 (x8) o
{fif 2, PCI Express — -
Gen2 x16 (x8)
ifitth 3, PCI Express
Gen2 x8 (x4)
{fifli 4, PCl Express — | %S‘ngij\é\;\r_
Gen2 x8 (x4 RY R
oc4) A B

{fifli 5, PCI Express
Gen2 x8 (x8)

ififli 6, PCI
32 {11/33 MHz

H
=

AL 2 2

A B 1

PCI g Jg R4l

It

[ 31

22

34

71


http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/
http://www.ibm.com/servers/eserver/serverproven/compat/us/

40

VRM
VRM

VRM

VRM

VRM

AL PRSI

s 2

Yh
g
A
AN
7 &\
L AR\
AN
) 4\
\
l
LN 3,

vy

it}
=

@ 2
/% e
=
o <
1 N o
R g i
oy B
™ % _H ) /
= = Y
= VAH
1.7”
N
i
P
X
EEBS

VRM

VRM
M

VR

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

72



Land Num-

ber 1

TR B S AT

SRR

s

73



bR iE .

74  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



95

10.
11.

94

AT O

A A

75



N =

76  System x3400 M2 7836

7837

31

34




LU T4

HL i

MW/

g D
— —ed—l—A
R 4
\=og o R ¢
,l
Y ot g/yl
h.)\

FELYEE ] 5 R T

HIRR S

77



—\\J
/
4)

FLJST A2 SR ET

IR A1

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

78



98

R TT R 1

31

34

79



HATR L

.\

80

30

34

System x3400 M2 7836 7837



llh ‘ P BRI

30

81



AU

98

SATA SATA SAS

SATA

DIMM

SATA

USB

SATA

USB

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

82



R
HLHLE

d o[ o g o g 4 O

RDX USB SATA

YIS
ERE s

BEE Do TSR E2

83



Ko
H<
=L
Rn

ek

ServeRAID-BR10i

il

o
T

b

ServeRAID-BR10i

i, T
Wzhas 0 — 3

g, M1
Wy 4 — 7

ServeRAID-MR10i

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

84



ServeRAID-MR10i

HIZEEE 0, T OKEh 5 0 - 3

HLY

MO LA
i AD

LR 2 1
BRHA A

[&]m)

JEE AR A L B

JREAR LU 2 42 1

. ServeRAID-BR10i SAS/SATA

85



86

System x3400 M2 7836

ad o o o o 4

o

7837




SAS HIJRZ LM A

=y
Il

A0 JIEHR LY

1.H\ A1 R YRR

ServeRAID-BR10i SAS/SATA

AO JE R BT B %

A1 JEIRBCE R L

87



Fg s, T a4 -7 o, TS 0-3
ORBURE A A1) \ (}E%I*ﬂﬁ‘fﬁa A0)

U 1O
—2
0, (]
™
N Es LB
N == .
My — mmﬁ i § ]
- - -
@ © — I ofs
GRS, T ERAEC, T
KA 4 -7 (55 HL UKZ)AE 0 - 355
. ServeRAID-MR10i SAS/SATA

AT, T s 4-7 frg g, T4 0-3

) %
0

E = ©

@ =S -\

N ] @ = =

N

N — Tl oL 1
y - -

TR, 1T s
WA O-3 B a7 (L s

3. 16 25

88  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



SAS %0 B ——

0
D@[:

A0 Ji AR IR T

1.H\ A1 JER YRR

SAS HIJHZ LT A
——BO JERAR Y

=

B1 AR HL 1

o

Mo E ik B

AO JE R fE B %

A1 AR AL B

BO JE A e 4% 1

B J AR A L 1

=

ServeRAID-BR10i SAS/SATA

IERCAsZ I, T R, T
YREh#E 12-15 5 54 UREh A 8-11 {55 i

s, HT YRS 4-7
(EARAREN A1)

L dH

R, T ks 0-3
(EHARTEN AO)

€]

fEotids, T sl 8-11
(EARARTEN AO)

fEsiigh, HTmshds 12-15
(BRI N A1)

CRCIE I

IERCE T, T I G %
IR A 4-7 55 g Yl 0-

w7

i

ServeRAID-MR10i SAS/SATA



90

System x3400 M2 7836

GRS, T
IR % 8-11 55 i

ERCEHE D, T
UREEE 12-15 {554

s
v
Il
™
Il
!
]
Il
¥

F i, HTIKEhE 4-7
(Ebhsh A1)

Fs A, HITUKEhd: 0-3
(EHAREN AO)

G, HITIKEh g 12-15
(EAhsih A1)

Ll =5 ATHs 811

(EHFRTE N AO)

ERLEC, AT
YR 0-3 fir it
7837

WERCEE D, T
BN 4-7 {5 S

W



SATA

DVD

i
.}'1
=
==

=] =) L !Ew

24l @f ___E.

[ ol )L

]

i

2 2 ) ?

)

91



S (AN NG ek e s%
S (AR SNIL TRk

MW
]

[

& & o o & 4 %“'%ﬂ:@
i
i
[o=o5]
@
I =2 g
s
O
=

%/LED S B 2 1
LED Sl

dd o dqadqdil o Tdf
= 'gw g

®

92  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Virtual Media Key

AN

10.
1.
12.
13.

Virtual Media Key

[ 31

Virtual Media Key

Virtual Media Key

XA

Virtual media
key (JFii)

B

key 11

93



Setup Utility

7837

System x3400 M2 7836

94



R

BAES |

REEAL 1

B

SRR R R

95



R TR 1

30

30

96  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



WAL AT

95

R TR 1

97



ShaE AR T
it

98  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



A B AT
B S R AT
b GBS 97T )
OR | "
(COM 1) ©
W ® YL 11
/%fl}ﬂ%IE ©° g 0,0 °®
LUK 4 #2141 N o DA 3/
@ : PR 2 AT
)
NMI 241 : d LK
UJKIW 1 Ej'c""'" U\@\Tﬂmﬂ—
10/100/1000 -,
T L
g =T ol LA % /
e | B ARMRIE/
uss 2 LI T Bl gty
USB 3
usB 4 I ) N
LUK 2 N > IRZ AT
10/100/1000 D
H Um ©
i =l
11 ] 2
I} )
] ) Hﬁ g
oll ] )
i i
L n N 1
[ 66

[ ]

I/0

ServeRAID

Setup Utility

[ 102

Setup Utility |

ServeRAID

ServeRAID

99



100

System x3400 M2 7836

7837

31




» Setup Utility

UEFI BIOS Setup Utility /

[ 102 Setup Utility |
* Boot Manager

Boot Manager Setup Utility
[ 107 Boot Manager |
* IBM ServerGuide cbh
ServerGuide
CD RAID
SAS/SATA CD []
[107 ServerGuide CD |

Integrated Management Module

Integrated Management Module IMM
/ SDR/FRU
IMM [ 109 |

“ " IMM Virtual Media Key
Virtual Media Key
Virtual Media Key
Virtual Media Key
Web IBM Virtual Media Key

[ 112 Broadcom
« LSI Configuration Utility
LSI Configuration Utility RAID SAS/SATA
[ 113 LSI Configura-|
[tion Utility [
RAID

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009

101



13. RAID

RAID RAID
ServeRAID-BR10i LSI Utility Setup Utility MegaRAID Storage Manager
LSI 1068 Ctrl+C ServerGuide
ServeRAID-MR10i MegaRAID Storage|MegaRAID Storage
LSI 1078 Manager MSM MegaRAID | Manager MSM
BIOS Configuration Utility
C ServerGuide

« IBM Advanced Settings Utility ASU

Setup utility UEFI IMM
ASU UEFI
Setup Utility [ 115 IBM Advanced Set
[tings Utility |
Setup Utility
“ " UEH BIOS  Setup Utility
. /0
Setup Utility
Setup Utility
1.
1 3
2. <F1> Setup F1

Setup Utility
Setup Utility

Setup Utility

UEFI Setup utility

» System Information

102 System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Setup Utility

Setup Utility
— System Summary

UuUID
Setup Utility

— Product Data

Setup Utility
System Settings

— Processors

— Memory

— Devices and 1/0 Ports

/ I/0
SAS/SATA
SATA PCI

— Power

— Legacy Support

- Force Legacy Video on Boot

UEFI INT

- Rehook INT 19h

Disable
- Legacy Thunk Support

UEFI UEFI PCI

- Integrated Management Module

3 103



- POST Watchdog Timer

POST Watchdog Timer
- POST Watchdog Timer Value

POST loader watchdog timer
- Reboot System on NMI

NMI
Enable
- Commands on USB Interface Preference
IMM USB
- Network Configuration
IMM MAC IMM IP
IMM IP
IP DHCP IMM IP

- Reset IMM to Defaults

IMM
- Reset IMM

IMM
- System Security

“ " TPM
— Adapters and UEFI Drivers

UEFI 1.10 UEFI 2.0

— Network
iSCSI PXE

UEFI 2.1
¢ Date and Time

24

Setup Utility
» Start Options

Setup Utility
+ Boot Manager

104  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Wake on LAN
Wake on LAN Wake on LAN
CD-RW/DVD

+ System Event Logs

System Event Manager

IMM POST
IBM System x CDh
IMM IMM

— POST Event Viewer

POST Event Viewer POST
- System Event Log

IMM
— Clear System Event Log

IMM
» User Security
[ 106
Setup Utility
— Set Power-on Password
[ 106

— Clear Power-on Password

[ 106

— Set Administrator Password

Setup Utility
Setup Utility

[ 107 |

— Clear Administrator Password

3 105



106

107

[ ]

« Save Settings

* Restore Settings

Load Default Settings

» Exit Setup

Setup Utility

User Security
Security Setup Utility

Utility
Setup Utility

Setup Utility

Setup Utility

System x3400 M2 7836 7837

User

Setup

Setup Utility

Setup utility



Setup Utility
7 A-7Z a-z 0-9

Boot Manager

Boot Manager
Setup Utility

Boot Manager

2.
<F12> Select Boot Device F12
USB USB Key/Disk
4. Boot Selection Menu Enter
Setup Utility
IBM System x
JP6
2 3
JP6 1 2
ServerGuide CD
ServerGuide CD ServerGuide
ServerGuide
ServerGuide Web http://
|www.ibm.com/systems/management/serverguide/sub.html| ServerGuide
CD CD IBM Service and Support
Site
IBM Web
ServerGuide CD
1. CD CD System x CDh
“ ServerGuide K
2.

3 107


http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/serverguide/sub.html
http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/serverguide/sub.html

SIS

c. ServerGuide

&

ServerGuide

ServerGuide

ServeRAID Manager

ServerGuide
ServerGuide

ServerGuide
ServerGuide CD

ServerGuide

RAID
ServeRAID

Windows

ServerGuide CD
IBM
ServeRAID
SAS/SATA RAID

ServerGuide

ServerGuide

108  System x3400 M2 7836

ServerGuide

7837

CDh

ServeRAID

CDh

CD
CDh

SAS/SATA RAID

RAID

CD

SAS/SATA

ServerGuide

IBM

CD

CDh



2. ServerGuide
CD

3. ServerGuide

4. ServerGuide CD

ServerGuide
ServerGuide
IBM Web
IBM Web
1. [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/|
2. Product support System x
3. System x support search
4. Task Install
5. Product family System x3400 M2
6. Operating system Search
integrated management module IMM
Virtual Media Key
IMM
* DIMM : K UEFI POST
DIMM IMM DIMM
. SEL
. ROM IMM
. ABR

e Virtual Media Key

. NMI

109


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

. ASR POST

Watchdog Timer ASR MM
Watchdog Timer MM
NMI NMI
IPMI ASR
o " IPMI v2.0 ¢ " IPMB
. Telnet SSH

* Serial over LAN SOL
* Active Energy Manager

* PECI 2
. /

. IPMI PET SNMP

* PCI

IMM OSA SMBridge
. IPMI Shell

IPMI 2.0

e Serial over LAN

Serial over LAN SOL
UEFI
Telnet SOL

IMM Integrated Management Module User’s
Guide |http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite. wss/docdisplay ?2Indocid=MIGR-|
[5079770&brandind=5000008|

IMM
IBM Virtual Media Key Virtual Media Key
Virtual Media Key
Virtual
Media Key Web

110  System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite.wss/docdisplay?lndocid=MIGR-5079770&brandind=5000008
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/supportsite.wss/docdisplay?lndocid=MIGR-5079770&brandind=5000008

Virtual Media Key Vir-
tual Media Key Web

Virtual Media Key

. 1600 x 1200 85 Hz
. CD DVD USB
ISO
. IMM
IMM IMM
1. Virtual Media Key [ 29
2.
1 3
IMM IP
Web IMM 1P Setup Utility IMM
1P IMM 1P 192.168.70.125 IP
1.
1 3
2. <F1> Setup Fl1
Fl1

Setup Utility

Setup Utility System Settings
Integrated Management Module
Network Configuration
1P

A

Setup Utility

3 111



Web

Web

1. Web URL IMM 1P
IMM DHCP DHCP IMM 1P
192.168.70.125
2. “ Login” MM
IMM USERID PASSWORD  passwOrd o

oo “ 0" /

3. “ Welcome”
IMM Web

4. Continue System Health

Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility
Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility

Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility

1. Setup Utility Devices and 1/0 Ports Enter
2. Enable/Disable onboard device(s) Enter
3. Ethernet Enter
4, Enable Enter
5. Save Settings Enter
Broadcom

10 Mbps 100 Mbps
Gbps FDX

10BASE-T 100BASE-TX 1000BASE-T

Broadcom NetXtreme 11 CD
IBM Web
1. [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/]
2. Product support System x
3. Popular links Software and device drivers

112  System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

4. Product family System x3400 M2 Go

LSI Configuration Utility

LSI Configuration Utility RAID
. LSI Configuration Utility
RAID SAS/SATA RAID LSI Con-

figuration Utility RAID 1 IM RAID 1E IME
RAID 0 IS ServeRAID-MR10i SAS/SATA
1078 DE ServeRAID-MR10is VAULT SAS/SATA

RAID 01 5 6 10 50 60 RAID

[http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/| LSI

LSI Configuration Utility
. RAID SAS/SATA
- Integrated Mirroring IM RAID 1

- Integrated Mirroring Enhanced IME
RAID 1E

- Integrated Striping IS RAID 0

RAID
. RAID SAS/SATA RAID

. RAID

LSI Configuration Utility
LSI Configuration Utility

3 113


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

2. <F1> Setup> F1

System Settings » Adapters and UEFI drivers

4. Please refresh this page on the first visit Enter
5. LS| controller_driver_name Driver Enter controller_driver_name
SAS/SATA SAS/SATA
6. SAS/SATA
Esc Save
1. Enter
2. SAS Topology Enter
3. Direct Attach Devices Enter
4.
End Alt+D
5. Format Enter
RAID
RAID
1.
2. RAID Properties
3.
4. -
+ Primary
5. - +
6. C

=

Apply changes and exit menu

114  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



IBM Advanced Settings Utility

IBM Advanced Settings Utility ASU Setup Utility UEFI
ASU UEFI
Setup Utility

ASU IMM

ASU MM IPMI

ASU

ASU [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/|

IBM Systems Director

IBM Systems Director IBM Sys-
tems Director

IBM Web
IBM Systems Director
1. IBM Systems Director
a. |http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/director/downloads.htm1|
b. IBM Systems Director
Web
2. IBM Systems Director
1. Discovery and Inventory
2 IBM Systems Director Web “ Welcome” View updates
3. Check for updates
4 Install
1. Discovery and Inventory
2. [http://www.ibm.com/eserver/support/fixes/
Product family IBM Systems Director
Product IBM Systems Director
Installed version Continue

NS kW

3 115


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/management/director/downloads.html
http://www.ibm.com/eserver/support/fixes/fixcentral/
http://www.ibm.com/eserver/support/fixes/fixcentral/

8. IBM Systems Director Web “ Welcome”

Manage Update Manager
9. Import updates
10. Web “ Welcome” View updates
11. Install

UpdateXpress System Pack Installer

UpdateXpress System Pack Installer
UpdateXpress System Pack Installer
[http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v Ir0/index jsp| ~ Sys-
tem x BladeCenter UpdateXpress System Pack Installer

116  System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://publib.boulder.ibm.com/infocenter/toolsctr/v1r0/index.jsp

IBM
IBM IBM
IBM
. IBM
CD
. [http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/| IBM Web
IBM IBM
IBM
IBM
IBM
[http://www.ibm.com/]
systems/suppoal |http://www.ibm.com/shop
ublications/order/| IBM
IBM Web IBM
IBM System x® xSeries® [http://www.ibm.com/systems/x/| IBM
BladeCenter® [http://www.ibm.com/systems/bladecenter IBM IntelliStation®
[http://www.ibm.com/intellistation/cn|
[nttp://www.ibm.com/systems/support/] IBM
© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009 117


http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/
http://www.ibm.com/shop/publications/order/
http://www.ibm.com/shop/publications/order/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/x/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/bladecenter/
http://www.ibm.com/intellistation/
http://www.ibm.com/systems/support/

IBM System x xSeries
BladeCenter IntelliStation

[http://www.ibm.com/support/|

IBM [http://www.ibm.com/
[support/cn|  [http://www.ibm.com/cn/planetwide/
800-810-1818 5300 010-84981188 5300

IBM IBM
[http://www.ibm.com/partnerworld/ Find a Busi-
ness Partner IBM [http://www.ibm.com/planetwide/
800-810-1818 5300 010-84981188 5300

5 8:30 5:30
IBM IBM

IBM

118

59 IBM 2 Al 55 T s 7 2

59 9 R 5 oy S B s 2 03 15 PR 22 ]
AL TR 7 5% 3

FE&% 1 0800-016-888

1B

<

IBM Taiwan Corporation

7 3
0800-016-888

System x3400 M2 7836 7837


http://www.ibm.com/services/sl/products/
http://www.ibm.com/services/sl/products/
http://www.ibm.com/services/
http://www.ibm.com/services/
http://www.ibm.com/planetwide/
http://www.ibm.com/partnerworld/
http://www.ibm.com/planetwide/

IBM
IBM IBM
IBM
IBM IBM
IBM

IBM

IBM Director of Licensing

IBM Corporation

North Castle Drive

Armonk, NY 10504-1785

U.S.A.
International Business Machines Corporation® "

IBM /
/
IBM Web
Web Web IBM
Web
IBM
IBM IBM ibm.com International Business Machines Corporation /
IBM
® ™
IBM
Web [http://www.ibm.com/legall

“ Copyright and trademark information” IBM
Adobe PostScript Adobe Systems Incorporated /

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009 119


http://www.ibm.com/legal/copytrade.shtml
http://www.ibm.com/legal/copytrade.shtml

Cell Broadband Engine Sony Computer Entertainment, Inc.

Intel Intel Xeon Itanium Pentium Intel Corporation

Java Java Sun Microsystems, Inc. /

Linux Linus Torvalds /

Microsoft Windows Windows NT Microsoft Corporation

UNIX The Open Group

CD DVD
KB 1024 MB
1048 57 GB 1073 741 824
MB 1 000 000 GB
1 000 000 000
IBM
IBM ServerProven IBM
IBM IBM IBM
IBM
FCC
FCC 15 A

System x3400 M2 7836 7837



FCC

IBM

FCC 15 1

A

A ICES-003

Avis de conformité a la réglementation d’Industrie Canada

Cet appareil numérique de la classe A est conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

A
A
NS/G/1234/3/100003
EMC
2004/108/EC
IBM IBM
CISPR 22/European Standard EN 55022 A

A

A

IBM Technical Regulations
Pascalstr. 100, Stuttgart, Germany 70569
0049 (0)711 785 1176
0049 (0)711 785 1283
tjahn @de.ibm.com

B. 121



122

@
}q

UL A

BTAFTHEYERES AL
AR IRIE P AE FINF o o
e R ATIE TR A
FEIFRT ek E
R G el g a3 iR o

Deutschsprachiger EU Hinweis:

Hinweis fiir Gerdte der Klasse A EU-Richtlinie zur Elektromagnetischen
Vertraglichkeit

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Schutzanforderungen der EU-Richtlinie 2004/108/EG zur
Angleichung der Rechtsvorschriften iiber die elektromagnetische Vertriglichkeit in den
EU-Mitgliedsstaaten und hilt die Grenzwerte der EN 55022 Klasse A ein.

Um dieses sicherzustellen, sind die Geridte wie in den Handbiichern beschrieben zu
installieren und zu betreiben. Des Weiteren diirfen auch nur von der IBM empfohlene
Kabel angeschlossen werden. IBM iibernimmt keine Verantwortung fiir die Einhaltung der
Schutzanforderungen, wenn das Produkt ohne Zustimmung der IBM verdndert bzw. wenn
Erweiterungskomponenten von Fremdherstellern ohne Empfehlung der IBM gesteckt/
eingebaut werden.

EN 55022 Klasse A Gerite miissen mit folgendem Warnhinweis versehen werden:

Warnung: Dieses ist eine Einrichtung der Klasse A. Diese Einrichtung kann im
Wohnbereich Funk-Stérungen verursachen; in diesem Fall kann vom Betreiber verlangt
werden, angemessene Malinahmen zu ergreifen und dafiir aufzukommen.

Deutschland: Einhaltung des Gesetzes uber die
elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Geréaten
Dieses Produkt entspricht dem  Gesetz liber die elektromagnetische Vertrdglichkeit von

Geridten (EMVG) . Dies ist die Umsetzung der EU-Richtlinie 2004/108/EG in der
Bundesrepublik Deutschland.

Zulassungsbescheinigung laut dem Deutschen Gesetz liber die
elektromagnetische Vertraglichkeit von Gerdaten (EMVG) (bzw.
der EMC EG Richtlinie 2004/108/EG) fur Gerate der Klasse A

Dieses Gerit ist berechtigt, in Ubereinstimmung mit dem Deutschen EMVG das
EG-Konformititszeichen - CE - zu fiihren. Verantwortlich fiir die Konformititserkldarung
des EMVG ist die IBM Deutschland GmbH, 70548 Stuttgart.

System x3400 M2 7836 7837



Generelle Informationen:

Das Gerét erfillt die Schutzanforderungen nach EN 55024 und EN 55022 Klasse

123

VCCI




124  System x3400 M2 7836 7837



33

vii
33

viii

1 ix

12 xiii

13 xiv

15 xiv

2 x

Xi

xii

Xii

o W kW

xiii

32

78

81
44
81
61

79

68
98
70
31
64
DVD 53
Virtual Media Key 93

45
64

23
31

s 117

107

39

23

© Copyright IBM Corp. 2009

()
23

Setup Utility 102
33

92

administrator password

7
6
20
SCSI (SAS)
63
SCSI  SAS
63
61
SCSI SAS /SATA
66
18
18
18
18
RAID 114
82
38
36
7
PCI 31
, 36
73
63, 66

125



()

X 22
24 7
EMC 53 33
118 101
23
99 22
66
66 14
66 )
107
SAS 66
SAS/SATA 66
SATA 66
SATA 66 10, 11
66 114
7, 8
IBM Systems Director 115
, 38, 39 Systems Director, IBM 115
17, 21
78
7 9
) , 12
ServerGuide 108
75 7
20 , 7
17 , DIMM
17 3
22
66 BMC 22
20 107
A 120 , 9
RAID 82
63
11 92
, 7
20
20
USB 18, 21
21 7, 8
IMM P 111
117
, 112
81 7
80 10
23 9
21 BMC 22

126  System x3400 M2 7836 7837

48



20
24
99
20
19
24
29
29
20
USB
18, 28
29
21
29

33

45

25

106
12

12

31
33

, 112

PCI 31
PCI 31
29

111
32

18, 21

53

33

66

A 120
FCC A 120
106
106, 107
106
106
82
44
7
45
11
45
DIMM 46
44
45
7
99
ServerGuide 108
112

LSI Configuration Utility 101

107
Setup Utility 102

Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility
, 14

66

53
66

61

112

127



()

SAS
66

SAS/SATA
66

EMC 53
64

SATA

66

81

61

18
18
SAS 63
SAS/SATA 66
7
SAS
66
SAS/SATA
66
79
117

7, 8
119
116
14
119
120

FCC, A 120

6

110

Boot Manager 107
LSI Configuration
Setup Utility 102

128

68
7
68
67
68

7

System x3400 M2 7836

113

7837

()
20
112

PCI 31

DIMM

44
48
44

DVD 18

25
USB

21
18

61
, EMC 53

28

98

34

70

73

9, 11

IBM Systems Director
7
32

36

13



117

75

80
34
40

66

31
29
19
44
68

112
112
21
112
21

112
21
Utility, 112
64
SATA
66
118

64
114
17, 18
61
64
106

110

33

DSA Preboot

, Web
14

17

17

30
DVD

24
28
29

30
26

25
23

14

A

A

9
, DIMM 45
117
20

18
18

21
21
17

18

14
19

25

26
25

120

32

120

Active Energy Manager 10
administrator password, clear 105

administrator password, set 105

Boot Manager
107

Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility

112

129



clear, administrator password
clear, power-on password 105
CRU,

38, 39
CRU,
38, 39
D
DIMM
45
DIMM
46
DIMM, 44
DVD
91
DVD
53
18
18

Dynamic System Analysis DSA Preboot

E
EMC
53, 62
F
FCC A 120
I
IBM 117
IBM Advanced Settings Utility
115
IBM Systems Director 10
115
13
IMM 1P
111
1P
IMM 111
L
LSI Configuration 113

130  System x3400 M2 7836

105

7837

NOS
ServerGuide 109
ServerGuide 108

P

password, administrator
clear 105
set 105
password, power-on
clear 105
set 105
PCI
31
31
power-on password, clear 105
power-on password, set 105

R

RAID

114
RAS 12
RAS.

S

SAS 63
SAS/SATA
SATA

61

64
SATA

ServeRAID 11

ServeRAID-BR10i 84

ServeRAID-MR10i
ServerGuide
108
108
107
NOS 108
ServerGuide CD 4, 10
Setup Utility
102
102
102

66



set, administrator password 105
set, power-on password 105

T

TOE 7

U

UpdateXpress 116
UpdateXpress System Pack 14
Utility
112
Utility
IBM Advanced Settings 115
Utility, Setup

102
102
102
Vv
Virtual Media Key
93
w
Wake on LAN 21
Web
117
32, 44
117
, 118
IBM 6
ServerProven 32, 44, 67

131



132  System x3400 M2 7836 7837






81Y5734

Printed in China

(1P) P/N: 81Y5734



	目录
	安全
	第 1 章 System x3400 M2 服务器
	IBM System x 文档 CD
	硬件和软件要求
	使用文档浏览器

	相关文档
	本文档中的注意事项和声明
	功能部件和规格
	服务器提供的功能和技术
	可靠性、可用性和可维护性

	IBM Systems Director
	UpdateXpress System Pack
	服务器控件、
指示灯和电源
	前视图
	后视图
	服务器电源功能
	开启服务器
	关闭服务器



	第 2 章 安装可选设备
	服务器部件
	主板内部接口
	主板开关和跳线
	主板外部接口
	主板选件接口
	主板指示灯
	可选单插槽 PCI 扩展卡
	可选双插槽 PCI 扩展卡

	安装准则
	系统可靠性准则
	在通电的服务器内部进行操作
	操作静电敏感设备

	卸下左侧外盖
	卸下挡板
	打开和合上挡板介质门
	打开电源仓
	闭合电源仓
	卸下空气挡板
	卸下风扇仓组合件
	安装内存条
	安装驱动器
	安装 DVD 驱动器
	安装可选磁带机
	安装热插拔硬盘驱动器
	热插拔硬盘驱动器的标识
	安装易插拔 SATA 硬盘驱动器
	内置驱动器的电源线和信号电缆

	安装适配器
	安装第二个微处理器
	卸下电源
	安装电源
	安装冗余电源
	卸下热插拔风扇
	安装热插拔风扇
	内部电缆布放和接口
	安装 Virtual Media Key
	完成安装
	重新安装挡板
	重新安装空气挡板
	安装风扇仓组合件
	重新安装左侧外盖
	连接电缆
	更新服务器配置

	连接外部设备

	第 3 章 配置服务器
	使用 Setup Utility
	启动 Setup Utility
	Setup Utility 菜单选项
	密码
	开机密码
	管理员密码


	使用 Boot Manager 程序
	启动备份服务器固件
	使用 ServerGuide 设置和安装 CD
	ServerGuide 功能
	安装和配置概述
	典型的操作系统安装
	不使用 ServerGuide 安装操作系统

	使用集成管理模块
	使用远程感知功能和蓝屏捕获
	启用远程感知功能
	获取 IMM 的 IP 地址
	登录到 Web 界面

	启用 Broadcom Gigabit Ethernet Utility 程序
	配置 Broadcom 千兆以太网控制器
	使用 LSI Configuration Utility 程序
	启动 LSI Configuration Utility 程序
	格式化硬盘驱动器
	创建硬盘驱动器 RAID 阵列

	IBM Advanced Settings Utility 程序
	更新 IBM Systems Director
	UpdateXpress System Pack Installer

	附录 A. 获取帮助和技术协助
	请求服务之前
	使用文档
	从万维网获取帮助和信息
	软件服务和支持
	硬件服务和支持
	IBM 台湾产品服务

	附录 B. 声明
	商标
	重要注意事项
	电子辐射声明
	联邦通讯委员会（FCC）声明
	加拿大工业部 A 类辐射规范一致性声明
	Avis de conformité à la réglementation d’Industrie Canada

	澳大利亚和新西兰 A 类声明
	英国电信安全要求
	欧盟 EMC 规范的一致性声明
	繁体中文 A 类警告声明
	德国电磁兼容性指令
	Deutschland: Einhaltung des Gesetzes über die
elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit von Geräten

	Zulassungsbescheinigung laut dem Deutschen Gesetz über die
elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit von Geräten (EMVG) (bzw.
der EMC EG Richtlinie 2004/108/EG) für Geräte der Klasse A


	中华人民共和国 A 类警告声明
	日本干扰自愿控制委员会（VCCI）声明
	韩文 A 类警告声明


	索引
	［Ａ］
	［Ｂ］
	［Ｃ］
	［Ｄ］
	［Ｆ］
	［Ｇ］
	［Ｈ］
	［Ｊ］
	［Ｋ］
	［Ｌ］
	［Ｍ］
	［Ｎ］
	［Ｐ］
	［Ｑ］
	［Ｒ］
	［Ｓ］
	［Ｔ］
	［Ｗ］
	［Ｘ］
	［Ｙ］
	［Ｚ］
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	I
	L
	N
	P
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W


